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CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6716
ANSWERED ON:08.05.2013
PROPOSALS FOR HELIPADS
Kateel Shri Nalin Kumar;Shivanagouda Shri Shivaramagouda

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) the State-wise number of helipads in the country as on date;

(b) the details and number of proposals for helipads received and approved by the Government during each of the last three years and the current year along with their present status;

(c) the names and details of pending proposals along with the reasons therefor; and

(d) the steps taken/being taken by the Government to expedite the work on the ongoing projects and to grant approval to pending proposals?

Answer

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI K. c. VENUGOPAL)

(a) State-wise list of helipads approved by the Directorate General of Civil Aviation(DGCA) is Annexed.

(b) The details of the helipads proposals approved in the last three years.

Year  State   No. of Helipads

2010  Uttar Pradesh  01
  Gujarat   01
  Karnataka  01

2011  #   Nil

2012  Maharashtra  02

2013  #   Nil

(c)& (d) No such proposal is pending with DGCA.
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